

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1907.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1907

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

I907.

1508

Снар. 203

G. H. WINN-G. M. BARROWS-G. W. STEARNS.

Chapter 203.

Resolve in favor of the Clerk and Stenographer, and the Messenger to the Committee on Legal Affairs.

George H. Winn, in favor of.

E. B. Davidson, in favor of.

Resolved, That there be appropriated and paid to George H. Winn the sum of four hundred and fifty dollars for services as clerk and stenographer to the committee on legal affairs; and that there be appropriated and paid to E. B. Davidson the sum of seventy-five dollars for services as messenger to the same committee.

Approved March 28, 1907.

Chapter 204.

Resolve in favor of Secretary to Committee on Public Buildings and Grounds

Resolved, That the sum of one hundred eleven dollars and sixty cents be paid to George M. Barrows, for expenses of stenographer at three hearings and transcribing proceedings of committee on public buildings and grounds.

Approved March 28, 1907.

Chapter 205.

Resolve in favor of George W. Stearns, chairman of the Committee on Education.

Resolved, That the sum of four hundred and five dollars and forty-five cents be and is hereby appropriated to George W. Stearns, chairman of the committee on education, for expenses incurred by said committee.

Approved March 28, 1907.

Chapter 206.

Resolve in favor of R. G. Hawes.

R. G. Hawes, in favor of.

Resolved, That there be appropriated and paid to R. G. Hawes, the sum of seventy-five dollars for services as clerk and typewriter to the committees on towns and Indian affairs.

Approved March 28, 1907.

George W. Stearns, in favor of.

George M. Barrows, in fayor of.